
15.75 8 8.25 0.6016 15 5

Per 100g

511

223

24.8

24.7

0.0

1.0

192

68.6

0.8

43.5

3.8

1.0

0.0

49.6

1.5

Limits X

<1000

<3

<3

Negative

Net Weight: (Kg.) 3.63

Kosher OU-D Gross Weight: (Kg.) 4.39

TOTAL FAT (g)

Attributes

Total Aerobic Plate Count (cfu/g)

MICROBIOLOGICAL ATTRIBUTES

Salmonella /375g

E. coli (MPN/g)

Coliforms  (cfu/g)

GMO STATEMENT

Produced with Genetic Engineering.

Partially Produced with Genetic Engineering.

May be produced with Genetic Engineering.

NOT Produced with Genetic Engineering.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

INGREDIENTS

SUGAR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], RIBOFLAVIN 

[VITAMIN B2], FOLIC ACID), HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, NONFAT MILK, CORNSTARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF HIGH 

FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, BAKING SODA, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CONFECTIONER'S GLAZE, COLOR ADDED, 

RED 40 LAKE, RED 3, YELLOW 5, CARNAUBA WAX, BLUE 1, BLUE 2 LAKE, YELLOW 6 LAKE, YELLOW 6.

ALLERGENS: CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK AND SOY.  MAY CONTAIN: PEANUTS AND TREENUTS

Cookie with initial sweet vanilla flavor followed by a mild buttery taste of the base cake

colored coating

Animal shaped, includes: elephant, camel, lion, pig and rhino

Colorful bite sized cookies, animal shaped

Appearance:

Color:

Flavor:

PHYSICAL ATTRIBUTES

Pack Size: 4x32oz bags

Pallet Conf. (TI / HI)

SATURATED FAT (g)

VITAMIN A (IU)

VITAMIN C (mg)

CALCIUM (mg)

Issue Date: 10/11/2016 Revision: A

CHOLESTROL (mg)

SODIUM (mg)

Country of Origin USA

Case Dimensions: 

L[depth]xWxH in. Case Cube(ft
3
):

Case GTIN 00 0 27800 10014 3 Gross Weight: (Lbs.) 9.67

TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE (g)

IRON (mg)

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

TRANS FAT (g)

NUTRIENT

CALORIES

CALORIES FROM FAT

DIETARY FIBER (g)

SUGARS (g)

PROTEIN (g)

Brand Name: Mother's Net Weight: (Lbs.) 8.00

C298-080 Mother's Circus Animal Cookies 



CODE FORMAT

WHEAT YES

ALLERGEN / SENSATIZER TABLE

MAY CONTAIN YES YES

TREE NUTS AND DERIVATIVES MAY CONTAIN YES YES

EGG AND DERIVATIVES

YES YES

PEANUTS AND DERIVATIVES

COMPONENT PRESENT IN PRODUCT

PRESENT IN PRODUCTS           

MANUFACTURED ON THE 

SAME LINE

PRESENT IN THE SAME 

MANUFACTURING PLANT

YES YES

YES YES

VANILLIN

NO

RED 40 LAKE, RED 3, YELLOW 5, BLUE 1, BLUE 2 LAKE, YELLOW 6 LAKE, YELLOW 6

LABEL / CASE GRAPHICS

PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED OILS NO

ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR SOURCE

FD&C ARTIFICIAL COLORS

MILK AND DERIVATIVES YES

FISH (SPECIFY SPECIES) NO NO NO

SOY AND DERIVATIVES YES

GLUTEN YES

SULFITES > 10 ppm NO

CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH (SPECIFY NO NO NO

SESAME NO

MUSTARD NO

Alternate Condition: N/A

SHELF LIFE

Recommended Shelf Life: 9 Months when stored at recommended storage conditions

Alternate Shelf Life: N/A

Alternate Shelf Life: N/A

May be shipped in refer truck.

SHIPPING CONDITIONS

Recommended Condition: May be shipped ambient <80°F.

Alternate Condition:

Alternate Condition: N/A

Alternate Condition: N/A

STORAGE CONDITIONS

Recommended Condition: Store between 60°F and 80°F, not to exceed 85°F


