C298-080 Mother's Circus Animal Cookies



Issue Date: 10/11/2016 Revision:	A
----------------------------------	---

	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	
Colombal hite sized applying	. 1 1 1	
Colorful bite sized cookies,	animal shaped	

PHYSICAL ATTRIBUTES								
Appearance:	Animal shape	Animal shaped, includes: elephant, camel, lion, pig and rhino						
Color:	colored coatii	colored coating						
Flavor:	Cookie with initial sweet vanilla flavor followed by a mild buttery taste of the base cake							
Pack Size:	4x32oz bags							_
Case Dimensions:	1113202 04185							
L[depth]xWxH in.	15.75	8	8.25	Case Cube(ft ³):	0.6016	Pallet Conf. (TI / HI)	15	5

INGREDIENTS

SUGAR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], FOLIC ACID), HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, NONFAT MILK, CORNSTARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, BAKING SODA, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CONFECTIONER'S GLAZE, COLOR ADDED, RED 40 LAKE, RED 3, YELLOW 5, CARNAUBA WAX, BLUE 1, BLUE 2 LAKE, YELLOW 6 LAKE, YELLOW 6.

ALLERGENS: CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK AND SOY. MAY CONTAIN: PEANUTS AND TREENUTS

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION		
NUTRIENT	Per 100g	
CALORIES	511	
CALORIES FROM FAT	223	
TOTAL FAT (g)	24.8	
SATURATED FAT (g)	24.7	
TRANS FAT (g)	0.0	
CHOLESTROL (mg)	1.0	
SODIUM (mg)	192	
TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE (g)	68.6	
DIETARY FIBER (g)	0.8	
SUGARS (g)	43.5	
PROTEIN (g)	3.8	
VITAMIN A (IU)	1.0	
VITAMIN C (mg)	0.0	
CALCIUM (mg)	49.6	
IRON (mg)	1.5	

Brand Name:	Mother's	Net Weight: (Lbs.)	8.00
		Net Weight: (Kg.)	3.63
Case GTIN	00 0 27800 10014 3	Gross Weight: (Lbs.)	9.67
Kosher	OU-D	Gross Weight: (Kg.)	4.39
Country of Origin	USA		

MICROBIOLOGICAL ATTRIBUTES			
Attributes	Limits		
Total Aerobic Plate Count (cfu/g)	<1000		
Coliforms (cfu/g)	<3		
E. coli (MPN/g)	<3		
Salmonella /375g	Negative		

	GMO STATEMENT			
X	Produced with Genetic Engineering.			
	Partially Produced with Genetic Engineering.			
	May be produced with Genetic Engineering.			
	NOT Produced with Genetic Engineering.			

STORAGE CONDITIONS			
Recommended Condition:	Store between 60°F and 80°F, not to exceed 85°F		
Alternate Condition:	N/A		
Alternate Condition:	N/A		

SHIPPING CONDITIONS			
Recommended Condition:	May be shipped ambient <80°F.		
Alternate Condition:	May be shipped in refer truck.		
Alternate Condition:	N/A		

SHELF LIFE			
Recommended Shelf Life:	9 Months when stored at recommended storage conditions		
Alternate Shelf Life:	N/A		
Alternate Shelf Life:	N/A		

ALLERGEN / SENSATIZER TABLE				
COMPONENT	PRESENT IN PRODUCT	PRESENT IN PRODUCTS MANUFACTURED ON THE SAME LINE	PRESENT IN THE SAME MANUFACTURING PLANT	
PEANUTS AND DERIVATIVES	MAY CONTAIN	YES	YES	
TREE NUTS AND DERIVATIVES	MAY CONTAIN	YES	YES	
EGG AND DERIVATIVES	NO			
MILK AND DERIVATIVES	YES	YES	YES	
SOY AND DERIVATIVES	YES	YES	YES	
WHEAT	YES	YES	YES	
FISH (SPECIFY SPECIES)	NO	NO	NO	
CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH (SPECIFY	NO	NO	NO	
SULFITES > 10 ppm	NO			
MUSTARD	NO			
SESAME	NO			
GLUTEN	YES			
PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED OILS	NO			
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR SOURCE	VANILLIN			
FD&C ARTIFICIAL COLORS	RED 40 LAKE, RED 3, YELLO	W 5, BLUE 1, BLUE 2 LAKE, YE	LLOW 6 LAKE, YELLOW 6	

CODE FORMAT

Code Decipher Explanation: (Alternatively, provide your code decipher file) (Please Indicate if Lot Code is production date or expiration date.) Retail items including Club stores shall be an open code date and Specialty Channel owned products (e.g., Food Away From Home) shall be a <u>closed code date</u>. Kellogg and Specialty Channels closed code date format: PPMMDDYSL

Example: Product produced in Seelyville on July 18, 2013 on Line 2, B shift with an eight (8) month expiration would show the following code date: CM03154B2

Corrugated cases shall be a closed code date format.

Date, facility, and shift designation are mandatory. All other information indicated in the code is at the facility's discretion.

Open code date (except wrapper and case) Wrapper, if applicable: PPMMDDYSLW Retail Package (Carton/Bag): MMMDDYY_PPSLC_TT:TT PPMMDDYSL Case:

PPMMDDYSL_TT:TT

PPMMDDYSL_NNN

NOTE: Time (TT:TT in military/24 hour time), consecutive case number (NNN), wrapper code (W - single digit numeric), and cartoner code (C - single digit numeric) are optional as noted above, but should be used if equipment capability allows.

Example: For Famous Amos cookies made in Louisville on 1st shift, Line 1, wrapper 2, cartoner 1, at 5:00 pm with an August 21, 2006 open code date, the various packages would show the following code dates.

Wrapper: X08216A32 Carton/Bag: AUG2106 XA31 17:00 Case:

X08216A3

X08216A3 17:00 X08216A3 586

LABEL / CASE GRAPHICS



